
DRIVER STATISTICS
(Over the last 8 programs, minimum 6 starts, most recent race card not included)

        Who’s HOT   All Races  Who’s NOT

NORTHFIELD PARK STANDINGS
BY WINS BY WINS

BY UDRS BY UTRS

WINNING POST POSITIONS

AVAILABLE 
UP UNTIL POST

PARADE OF
LAST RACE

For cash, fast and easy, take any of 
these cards to: IRS/information window(s)

Related bank 
line of credit
required. 
See cashier 
for details.

GETTING 
      CASH 
            IS EASY

Leading NORTHFIELD PARK Trainers

(with 1 starts - sorted by WINS)

From 01/01/2022 thru 10/16/2022

PursesUDRS3rd2nd1stStrtsPct

Kreiser Cory  24.1  769  185  125  94  .372  1,316,716 

Schillaci Sam  18.9  895  169  141  113  .318  1,571,695 

Burke Ron  29.7  427  127  60  47  .412  1,928,420 

Rhoades Bill  21.8  583  127  126  91  .390  978,947 

Chupp Marion  15.0  493  74  59  59  .256  558,238 

Millner Jessica  11.8  627  74  82  84  .235  693,154 

Loney C Brian  13.4  515  69  55  57  .230  509,170 

Miller Edward  13.7  481  66  71  69  .267  680,210 

Kash Jr Keith  8.3  616  51  79  86  .201  540,820 

Roegner Jessica  12.7  330  42  57  51  .275  400,330 

Hagerman Herman  11.2  356  40  55  54  .249  465,883 

Rickert Andy  20.8  178  37  23  19  .315  315,655 

Oliverio John  12.8  281  36  35  29  .232  325,932 

Headworth Mark  14.5  235  34  31  27  .256  267,038 
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Leading NORTHFIELD PARK Trainers

(with 157 starts - sorted by WINS)

From 01/01/2022 thru 10/16/2022

PursesUDRS3rd2nd1stStrtsPct

Kreiser Cory  24.1  769  185  125  94  .372  1,316,716 

Schillaci Sam  18.9  895  169  141  113  .318  1,571,695 

Burke Ron  29.7  427  127  60  47  .412  1,928,420 

Rhoades Bill  21.8  583  127  126  91  .390  978,947 

Chupp Marion  15.0  493  74  59  59  .256  558,238 

Millner Jessica  11.8  627  74  82  84  .235  693,154 

Loney C Brian  13.4  515  69  55  57  .230  509,170 

Miller Edward  13.7  481  66  71  69  .267  680,210 

Kash Jr Keith  8.3  616  51  79  86  .201  540,820 

Roegner Jessica  12.7  330  42  57  51  .275  400,330 

Hagerman Herman  11.2  356  40  55  54  .249  465,883 

Rickert Andy  20.8  178  37  23  19  .315  315,655 

Oliverio John  12.8  281  36  35  29  .232  325,932 

Headworth Mark  14.5  235  34  31  27  .256  267,038 
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Leading NORTHFIELD PARK Drivers

(with 1 starts - sorted by WINS)

From 01/01/2022 thru 10/16/2022

PursesUDRS3rd2nd1stStrtsPct

Merriman Aaron  24.4  1773  433  355  249  .402  3,467,757 

Davis Jr Billy  18.7  1440  269  216  193  .315  2,272,690 

Lems Chris  14.3  1774  253  226  221  .255  2,334,523 

Wrenn Jr. Ronnie  23.3  1048  244  160  156  .367  2,422,276 

Myers Hunter  14.4  1561  224  210  171  .255  2,081,765 

Sugg Kurt  9.5  1655  158  230  240  .221  1,757,755 

Grismore Greg  11.5  1191  137  144  149  .224  1,285,020 

Stahl Ryan  9.1  1068  97  119  133  .194  982,400 

Ebersole Luke  7.6  1214  92  126  135  .171  931,155 

Kash Jr Keith  6.8  840  57  93  105  .171  645,640 

Thompson Jason  6.6  808  53  68  95  .152  612,482 

Page Chris  29.7  118  35  12  15  .395  802,700 

Clegg Nick  7.0  343  24  31  47  .166  227,783 

Irvine Jr Don  11.2  188  21  23  31  .235  332,687 
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Leading NORTHFIELD PARK Drivers

(with 157 starts - sorted by UDRS)

From 01/01/2022 thru 10/16/2022

PursesUDRS3rd2nd1stStrtsPct

Merriman Aaron  24.4  1773  433  355  249  .402  3,467,757 

Wrenn Jr. Ronnie  23.3  1048  244  160  156  .367  2,422,276 

Davis Jr Billy  18.7  1440  269  216  193  .315  2,272,690 

Lems Chris  14.3  1774  253  226  221  .255  2,334,523 

Myers Hunter  14.4  1561  224  210  171  .255  2,081,765 

Irvine Jr Don  11.2  188  21  23  31  .235  332,687 

Grismore Greg  11.5  1191  137  144  149  .224  1,285,020 

Sugg Kurt  9.5  1655  158  230  240  .221  1,757,755 

Stahl Ryan  9.1  1068  97  119  133  .194  982,400 

Deaton Elliott  8.3  168  14  19  17  .180  143,660 

Ebersole Luke  7.6  1214  92  126  135  .171  931,155 

Kash Jr Keith  6.8  840  57  93  105  .171  645,640 

Clegg Nick  7.0  343  24  31  47  .166  227,783 

Thompson Jason  6.6  808  53  68  95  .152  612,482 
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Who's HOT Who's NOT
(Over the last 8 programs - min. 6 starts) (Over the last 8 programs - min. 6 starts)

All Races
Sts W P S UDRS Win% Fav%

Don Irvine 13 5 2 1 0.500 0.380 0.040

Eric Miller 6 2 1 1 0.480 0.330 0.000

Ronnie Wrenn 51 14 10 7 0.430 0.270 0.150

Tyler Smith 11 2 1 5 0.380 0.180 0.020

Aaron Merriman 84 15 20 8 0.340 0.180 0.210

Chris Page 23 6 1 3 0.330 0.260 0.060

Billy Davis 43 9 7 3 0.320 0.210 0.090

Greg Grismore 52 11 3 5 0.280 0.210 0.080

Chris Lems 86 15 11 7 0.270 0.170 0.110

Keith Kash 7 1 1 1 0.270 0.140 0.000

All Races
Sts W P S UDRS Win% Fav%

Tim Deaton 14 0 0 1 0.020 0.000 0.000

Jeff Nisonger 6 0 0 1 0.060 0.000 0.020

Crist Hershberger 13 0 1 1 0.070 0.000 0.000

Eric Tharps 13 0 1 1 0.070 0.000 0.000

Angus Lake 42 0 5 6 0.110 0.000 0.010

Brett Miller 13 1 0 2 0.130 0.080 0.010

Jason Thompson 39 2 4 5 0.150 0.050 0.010

Ryan Stahl 81 7 6 11 0.170 0.090 0.020

Drew Neill 14 1 2 2 0.200 0.070 0.010

Luke Ebersole 62 4 10 9 0.200 0.060 0.060

Driver Driver

Exacta Races
Sts W P S UDRS Win% Fav%

Don Irvine 13 5 2 1 0.500 0.380 0.040

Ronnie Wrenn 51 14 10 7 0.430 0.270 0.150

Tyler Smith 11 2 1 5 0.380 0.180 0.020

Aaron Merriman 84 15 20 8 0.340 0.180 0.210

Chris Page 23 6 1 3 0.330 0.260 0.060

Billy Davis 43 9 7 3 0.320 0.210 0.090

Greg Grismore 51 11 3 5 0.280 0.220 0.080

Keith Kash 7 1 1 1 0.270 0.140 0.000

Chris Lems 80 14 10 6 0.270 0.180 0.110

Hunter Myers 46 5 9 7 0.270 0.110 0.060

Exacta Races
Sts W P S UDRS Win% Fav%

Tim Deaton 10 0 0 1 0.030 0.000 0.000

Jeff Nisonger 6 0 0 1 0.060 0.000 0.020

Crist Hershberger 13 0 1 1 0.070 0.000 0.000

Eric Tharps 13 0 1 1 0.070 0.000 0.000

Angus Lake 39 0 4 6 0.110 0.000 0.010

Brett Miller 13 1 0 2 0.130 0.080 0.010

Jason Thompson 39 2 4 5 0.150 0.050 0.010

Ryan Stahl 78 6 5 10 0.160 0.080 0.020

Luke Ebersole 56 3 9 7 0.190 0.050 0.060

Drew Neill 11 1 1 2 0.200 0.090 0.010

Driver Driver

Trifecta Races
Sts W P S UDRS Win% Fav%

Don Irvine 13 5 2 1 0.500 0.380 0.040

Ronnie Wrenn 51 14 10 7 0.430 0.270 0.150

Tyler Smith 11 2 1 5 0.380 0.180 0.020

Aaron Merriman 84 15 20 8 0.340 0.180 0.210

Chris Page 23 6 1 3 0.330 0.260 0.060

Billy Davis 43 9 7 3 0.320 0.210 0.090

Greg Grismore 51 11 3 5 0.280 0.220 0.080

Keith Kash 7 1 1 1 0.270 0.140 0.000

Chris Lems 80 14 10 6 0.270 0.180 0.110

Hunter Myers 46 5 9 7 0.270 0.110 0.060

Trifecta Races
Sts W P S UDRS Win% Fav%

Tim Deaton 10 0 0 1 0.030 0.000 0.000

Jeff Nisonger 6 0 0 1 0.060 0.000 0.020

Crist Hershberger 13 0 1 1 0.070 0.000 0.000

Eric Tharps 13 0 1 1 0.070 0.000 0.000

Angus Lake 39 0 4 6 0.110 0.000 0.010

Brett Miller 13 1 0 2 0.130 0.080 0.010

Jason Thompson 39 2 4 5 0.150 0.050 0.010

Ryan Stahl 78 6 5 10 0.160 0.080 0.020

Luke Ebersole 56 3 9 7 0.190 0.050 0.060

Drew Neill 11 1 1 2 0.200 0.090 0.010

Driver Driver
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Who's HOT Who's NOT
(Over the last 8 programs - min. 6 starts) (Over the last 8 programs - min. 6 starts)

All Races
Sts W P S UDRS Win% Fav%

Don Irvine 13 5 2 1 0.500 0.380 0.040

Eric Miller 6 2 1 1 0.480 0.330 0.000

Ronnie Wrenn 51 14 10 7 0.430 0.270 0.150

Tyler Smith 11 2 1 5 0.380 0.180 0.020

Aaron Merriman 84 15 20 8 0.340 0.180 0.210

Chris Page 23 6 1 3 0.330 0.260 0.060

Billy Davis 43 9 7 3 0.320 0.210 0.090

Greg Grismore 52 11 3 5 0.280 0.210 0.080

Chris Lems 86 15 11 7 0.270 0.170 0.110

Keith Kash 7 1 1 1 0.270 0.140 0.000

All Races
Sts W P S UDRS Win% Fav%

Tim Deaton 14 0 0 1 0.020 0.000 0.000

Jeff Nisonger 6 0 0 1 0.060 0.000 0.020

Crist Hershberger 13 0 1 1 0.070 0.000 0.000

Eric Tharps 13 0 1 1 0.070 0.000 0.000

Angus Lake 42 0 5 6 0.110 0.000 0.010

Brett Miller 13 1 0 2 0.130 0.080 0.010

Jason Thompson 39 2 4 5 0.150 0.050 0.010

Ryan Stahl 81 7 6 11 0.170 0.090 0.020

Drew Neill 14 1 2 2 0.200 0.070 0.010

Luke Ebersole 62 4 10 9 0.200 0.060 0.060

Driver Driver

Exacta Races
Sts W P S UDRS Win% Fav%

Don Irvine 13 5 2 1 0.500 0.380 0.040

Ronnie Wrenn 51 14 10 7 0.430 0.270 0.150

Tyler Smith 11 2 1 5 0.380 0.180 0.020

Aaron Merriman 84 15 20 8 0.340 0.180 0.210

Chris Page 23 6 1 3 0.330 0.260 0.060

Billy Davis 43 9 7 3 0.320 0.210 0.090

Greg Grismore 51 11 3 5 0.280 0.220 0.080

Keith Kash 7 1 1 1 0.270 0.140 0.000

Chris Lems 80 14 10 6 0.270 0.180 0.110

Hunter Myers 46 5 9 7 0.270 0.110 0.060

Exacta Races
Sts W P S UDRS Win% Fav%

Tim Deaton 10 0 0 1 0.030 0.000 0.000

Jeff Nisonger 6 0 0 1 0.060 0.000 0.020

Crist Hershberger 13 0 1 1 0.070 0.000 0.000

Eric Tharps 13 0 1 1 0.070 0.000 0.000

Angus Lake 39 0 4 6 0.110 0.000 0.010

Brett Miller 13 1 0 2 0.130 0.080 0.010

Jason Thompson 39 2 4 5 0.150 0.050 0.010

Ryan Stahl 78 6 5 10 0.160 0.080 0.020

Luke Ebersole 56 3 9 7 0.190 0.050 0.060

Drew Neill 11 1 1 2 0.200 0.090 0.010

Driver Driver

Trifecta Races
Sts W P S UDRS Win% Fav%

Don Irvine 13 5 2 1 0.500 0.380 0.040

Ronnie Wrenn 51 14 10 7 0.430 0.270 0.150

Tyler Smith 11 2 1 5 0.380 0.180 0.020

Aaron Merriman 84 15 20 8 0.340 0.180 0.210

Chris Page 23 6 1 3 0.330 0.260 0.060

Billy Davis 43 9 7 3 0.320 0.210 0.090

Greg Grismore 51 11 3 5 0.280 0.220 0.080

Keith Kash 7 1 1 1 0.270 0.140 0.000

Chris Lems 80 14 10 6 0.270 0.180 0.110

Hunter Myers 46 5 9 7 0.270 0.110 0.060

Trifecta Races
Sts W P S UDRS Win% Fav%

Tim Deaton 10 0 0 1 0.030 0.000 0.000

Jeff Nisonger 6 0 0 1 0.060 0.000 0.020

Crist Hershberger 13 0 1 1 0.070 0.000 0.000

Eric Tharps 13 0 1 1 0.070 0.000 0.000

Angus Lake 39 0 4 6 0.110 0.000 0.010

Brett Miller 13 1 0 2 0.130 0.080 0.010

Jason Thompson 39 2 4 5 0.150 0.050 0.010

Ryan Stahl 78 6 5 10 0.160 0.080 0.020

Luke Ebersole 56 3 9 7 0.190 0.050 0.060

Drew Neill 11 1 1 2 0.200 0.090 0.010

Driver Driver
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